
D A R C I   G A M E R L 
10018 N 30th Avenue, Omaha, NE 68112

+1 402-208-1278 - darcigamerl@gmail.com

EDUCATION

2022 Sound Healing Certification, University of New Hampshire
2022 Inner MBA, Sounds True & New York University
2011 Artist Diploma; Roosevelt University 
2002 Master of Music; Cincinnati-College Conservatory of Music
2000 Bachelor of Music; University of Nebraska-Omaha 

VITAE

Sioux City Symphony Orchestra
Lincoln Symphony Orchestra – Solo English horn.
South Dakota Symphony 3rd oboe/Solo English horn 
Duluth-Superior Symphony 2 – Assistant Principal Oboe  
Omaha Symphony Orchestra (regular substitute)
Duluth Festival Opera Orchestra (2nd/Assistant Principal) Thunder 
Bay Symphony (substitute)
Kansas City Symphony  (substitute)
Richmond Symphony, Richmond, Indiana (substitute)
Kitchener-Waterloo Chamber Orchestra – principal audition, winner
Duluth-Superior Symphony – principal audition, runner-up
Saskatoon Symphony Orchestra – principal audition, semi-finalist

2023 - present
2011 - present
2011 - present
2006 - present
1999 - present     

2006 - 2010
2009 

   2006 
   2001
   2009

2006
   2007

——————-

2024
2018
2017
2016
2014 

      2005-2015
    2013

      2007-2013
2013
2013

   2013-present
2012
2012

    2009
      2001-2007

Soloist & Consortium Leader
Participant
Faculty Soloist
Guest Artist
Chamber Music Residency
Summer Concert Series
Soloist
Music as Medicine
I the Siren, Faculty World 
Premiere: Eurydice   I the 
Siren
I the Siren
Solo Faculty Recital Guest 
Artist 
Chamber Musician Soloist

Courageous Lights - World Premiere
Silk Road Global Music Workshop
Nebraska Music Educators Conference
Nebraska Chamber Players
Avaloch Farm Chamber Music Inst.     
Omaha Chamber Music Society
Northern Orchestra of British Columbia
Omaha Chamber Music Society Vesper 
Concert Series 
Iowa State University
University of Nebraska-Omaha
Augustana Lutheran Concert Series
College of St. Mary
Heartland Symphony Orchestra
ANALOG Arts Ensemble
Omaha Bach Festival     2008



TEACHING EXPERIENCE

University of Nebraska-Omaha, Artist faculty 2012 – 2023
(Music Appreciation & Applied Oboe)
College of Saint Mary, Adjunct faculty
Creighton University, Lecturer in Music
Private Oboe Studio 
International Music Camp, Oboe Instructor
Dordt College - Adjunct Faculty, Sioux Center, IA
Northwestern College - Adjunct Faculty, Orange City, IA 
University of South Dakota-Vermillion - Adjunct Faculty  

 2010 –2023 
2001 - 2023  

1999 - present     
2005 – 2007     
2005 – 2007     
2005 – 2007      
2006– 2007 

CREATIVE ACTIVITIES & RESEARCH

International Double Reed Society Conference - Guest Artist 2022 & 2024
Kansas State University – Guest Artist & Recitalist
Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music – Guest Artist 
Duluth Superior Symphony Orchestra Young Artist Competition 
Elkhorn Band Olympics - Adjudicator
Nebraska Music Teachers National Association -Adjudicator
Missouri All-State - Judge
University of Arkansas - Fayetville- Guest Artist Recital & Master Class

SERVICE
Bel Canto Duo Summer Driveway Concert Series 
University of Nebraska Medical Center - Healing Music
Omaha Chamber Music Society, board member     
Duluth-Superior Symphony Player’s Committee - President 
University of Nebraska-Omaha, Wind Ensemble president

2020 - 2024 
2024

2010 - 2018 
2009 - 2020 
1999 – 2000

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS

American Federation of Musicians – Local 70-558, Omaha 
International Double Reed Society
Folk Alliance International



REFERENCES

Ms. Carolyn Hove Solo English HornLos 
Angeles Philharmonic 
cmhmusic@earthlink.net 
+1 626-797-3925

Dirk Meyer
Conductor DSSO & Augusta Symphony 
dmeyer@dsso.com
+1 941-284-4689

Dr. Jay Wise
jaywise54@gmail.com
+1 402-657-2239




