DARCI GAMERL

10018 N 30th Avenue, Omaha, NE 68112 +1 402-208-1278 - darcigamerl@gmail.com

EDUCATION

2022 Sound Healing Certification, University of New Hampshire 2022 Inner MBA, Sounds True & New York University 2011 Artist Diploma; Roosevelt University 2002 Master of Music; Cincinnati-College Conservatory of Music 2000 Bachelor of Music; University of Nebraska-Omaha

VITAE

Sioux City Symphony Orchestra Lincoln Symphony Orchestra – Solo South Dakota Symphony 3 rd oboe/So Duluth-Superior Symphony 2 – Ass Omaha Symphony Orchestra (regula Duluth Festival Opera Orchestra (2nd Bay Symphony (substitute) Kansas City Symphony (substitute) Richmond Symphony, Richmond, In Kitchener-Waterloo Chamber Orchest Duluth-Superior Symphony – princip Saskatoon Symphony Orchestra – pr	olo English horn sistant Principal Oboe ar substitute) d/Assistant Principal) Thunder diana (substitute) stra – principal audition, winner pal audition, runner-up	2023 - present 2011 - present 2011 - present 2006 - present 1999 - present 2006 - 2010 2009 2006 2001 2009 2006 2007
Soloist & Consortium Leader	Courageous Lights - World Premiere	2024
Participant	Silk Road Global Music Workshop	2018
Faculty Soloist	Nebraska Music Educators Conference	e 2017
Guest Artist	Nebraska Chamber Players	2016
Chamber Music Residency	Avaloch Farm Chamber Music Inst.	2014
Summer Concert Series	Omaha Chamber Music Society	2005-2015
Soloist	Northern Orchestra of British Columb	ia 2013
Music as Medicine	Omaha Chamber Music Society Vespe	er 2007-2013
I the Siren, Faculty World	Concert Series	2013
Premiere: Eurydice I the	Iowa State University	2013
Siren	University of Nebraska-Omaha	2013-present
I the Siren	Augustana Lutheran Concert Series	2012
Solo Faculty Recital Guest	College of St. Mary	2012
Artist	Heartland Symphony Orchestra	2009
Chamber Musician Soloist	ANALOG Arts Ensemble	2001-2007

Omaha Bach Festival

2008

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

University of Nebraska-Omaha, Artist faculty	2012 - 2023
(Music Appreciation & Applied Oboe)	
College of Saint Mary, Adjunct faculty	2010 - 2023
Creighton University, Lecturer in Music	2001 - 2023
Private Oboe Studio	1999 - present
International Music Camp, Oboe Instructor	2005 - 2007
Dordt College - Adjunct Faculty, Sioux Center, IA	2005 - 2007
Northwestern College - Adjunct Faculty, Orange City, IA	2005 - 2007
University of South Dakota-Vermillion - Adjunct Faculty	2006–2007

CREATIVE ACTIVITIES & RESEARCH

International Double Reed Society Conference - Guest Artist 2022 & 2024 Kansas State University – Guest Artist & Recitalist Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music – Guest Artist Duluth Superior Symphony Orchestra Young Artist Competition Elkhorn Band Olympics - Adjudicator Nebraska Music Teachers National Association -Adjudicator Missouri All-State - Judge University of Arkansas - Fayetville- Guest Artist Recital & Master Class

SERVICE

Bel Canto Duo Summer Driveway Concert Series	2020 - 2024
University of Nebraska Medical Center - Healing Music	2024
Omaha Chamber Music Society, board member	2010 - 2018
Duluth-Superior Symphony Player's Committee - President	2009 - 2020
University of Nebraska-Omaha, Wind Ensemble president	1999 - 2000
•	1999 — 2000

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS

American Federation of Musicians – Local 70-558, Omaha International Double Reed Society Folk Alliance International

REFERENCES

Dirk Meyer Conductor DSSO & Augusta Symphony dmeyer@dsso.com +1 941-284-4689

Ms. Carolyn Hove Solo English HornLos Angeles Philharmonic cmhmusic@earthlink.net +1 626-797-3925

Dr. Jay Wise jaywise54@gmail.com +1 402-657-2239